Z2000ZZ2-038 Seasonal Bests

(2003 NCAA Actual Qualifying Standards in parenthesis)

50-Yard (22.89/23.57)

Brittany King
Danielle Townsend
Brithey Pesek
Jaclyn Krossman
Katy Lieb

Sarah Yates

Katie Fancher
Karri Tibball
Millie Reynolds
Rachel Condit
Ewelina Zwierzykowski
Dia Rose Gentile
Emily Wetterauer
Courtney Patterson
Erin Briskie

Casey Mucha
Katie Fancher
Jessica Patterson
Kimarie Durso
Kelsey Savage
Paty Villared
Lesley Baker
Emily Semrau
Stephanie Ward

23.37#
23.44#*
23.65#
23.87
23.90
23.91
23.92
23.92
24.04
24.07
24.16
24.32
24.54
24.66
24.79
25.03
25.26*
25.46*
26.38
26.40*
26.68*
27.21
27.45
27.58

100-Yard (49.63/51.11)

Danielle Townsend

Katie Fancher

Casey Mucha
Karri Tibball
Brittany King

Katy Lieb

Sarah Yates

Millie Reynolds
Ewelina Zwierzykowski
Rachel Condit
Kelsey Savage
Emily Wetterauer
Jaclyn Krossman
Courtney Patterson
Dia Rose Gentile
Kelli Deavenport
Britney Pesek
Adriana Marmol€gjo
Erin Briskie
Ashley Roark
Tiffany Moore
Kimarie Durso
Paty Villarea
Emily Semrau
Katy Lietzau
Stephanie Ward
KaraMorelli
Kristin Curtiss

50.43#
50.90#
51.18
51.42
51.45
51.92
52.13
52.01
52.00
52.7%
53.06
53.13
53.19
53.36*
53.73
54.02
54.31
54.66*
54.89
55.34
55.61
56.05
56.15
56.94
57.06*
58.69*
590.42
1:00.34c

NCAA, 3/20

Big 12, 2/20

Big 12, 2/20

ASCC, 3/7

ASCC, 3/7

ASCC, 3/7

Pitt Invite, 11/22
ASCC, 3/7

Big 12, 2/20

Big 12, 2/20

Big 12, 2/20/ASCC, 3/7
Big 12, 2/20
Sectionals, 2/21
ULM,11/15

Houston, 2/1

Pitt Invite, 11/22
Intrasquad, 11/2
Intrasgquad, 11/2

Gulf Sr. Champs., 12/
Intrasgquad, 11/2
Intrasgquad, 11/2

Gulf Sr.\Champs., 12/7
Gulf Sr. Champs., 12/7
Pitt Invite, 11/22

Big 12, 2/22
Big 12, 2/22
Bevo, 3/1
ASCC, 3/8
Big 12, 2/22
ASCC, 3/8
Big 12, 2/22
Bevo, 3/1

Poocall Sl

Big 12, 2/22
ASCC, 3/8
Sectionals, 2/23
Sectionals, 2/23
LSU/Rice, 1/18
ASCC, 3/8
Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
Texas, 1/19

ULM, 11/15
Intrasgquad, 11/2
Pitt Invite, 11/24
Intrasgquad, 11/2
ULM, 11/15
Houston, 2/1
Sectionals, 2/23
ULM, 11/15
ULM, 11/15

@ Kansas, 12/7

@ Tex-Mex, 10/19

Dual Meets (8-3, 2-2 Big 12)
Date Opponent Result Score

Oct. 12 @ Nebraska W 169-117
Oct. 12 #21 Missouri @ Neb. L 158-142
Nov. 1 #6 SMU L 191-109
Nov. 1 Arkansas W 192-104
Nov. 1 North Texas W 190-97

Nov. 15 Louisiana-Monroe w 160-115
Dec. 7 @ Kansas W 169-129
Jan. 18 LSU W 170-128
Jan. 18 Rice W 175-90

Jan. 19 #7 Texas L 196-104
Feb. 1 Houston W 173-115

date meet place poinis

Oct.11  Big12 Relays

2. Texas AGM oo
3. MisSSOUri coocbeeeeeeneee.

5.\ lowa State...................
6. Nebraska..........ccoceveenee.

Oct.19 Tex-Mex Invitational 3rd
1.\CircleC .....lcoveerenens
2. Mexican Nationdl ........
3. TexasAgM ...

Nov. 22-24 Pittshurgh Invitational 1st 1334
1, Texas AgM................1334

‘?ﬁ 2. Pittsburgh ..o
3. Michigan State ............

4, Connecticut .................
5. Buffalo...cccceiciieeee

Jan.7 Barbados Training Meet Not Scored
Feh.19-22 Big 12 Champ. 2nd 1031

. Texas AgM ...
BV 1SS0 U] IR

Feh.21-23 Sectional Champ. Not Scored

Mar.1 Bevo Invite Not Scored

Mar.6-8 American Short Not Scored
Course Championshins

Mar. 20-22 NCAA Championships  Did Not Score



ZZ2OO0O0ZZ2-03 Seasonal Bests

(2003 NCAA Actual Qualifying Standards in parenthesis)

Freestyle

200-Yard (1:47.49/1:50.71)

Katie Fancher 1:48.10#* Big12, 2/19
Casey Mucha 1:48.31#* Bevo, 3/1

Tiffany Moore 1:50.14# NCAA, 3/21
Ewelina Zwierzykowski 1:51.21* Big 12, 2/19

Sarah Yates 1:53.09 ASCC, 3/6

Katy Lieb 1:53.52 Pitt Invite, 11/23
Danielle Townsend  1:54.23 Pitt Invite, 11/23
Alex Baldree 1:54.65 Pitt Invite, 11/23
Kelsey Savage 1:54.69 Houston, 2/1

Kelli Deavenport 1:54.79 Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
Ashley Roark 1:55.04 Houston, 2/1

Paty Villareal 1:55.28 Pitt Invite, 11/23
Dia Rose Gentile 1:56.16 ASCC, 3/6
Kimarie Durso 1:56.40 Pitt Invite, 11/23
KaraMorelli 1:56.48 Houston, 2/1
Brittany King 1:56.61 Pitt Invite, 11/23
Alex Baldree 1:57.72 Intrasquad, 11/2
Rachel Condit 1:58.32 ASCC, 3/6

Katy Lietzau 1:58.71 Intrasguad, 11/2
Lesley Baker 1:59.26 Sectionals, 2/22
Jessica Patterson 1:59.89 Intrasquad, 11/2
Emily Wetterauer 2:01.59 Sectionals, 2/22
Britney Pesek 2:01.65 Intrasquad, 11/2
Stephanie Ward 2:04.34c @' Tex-Mex,!10/19
Laura Fry 2:05.68c @ Tex-Mex; 10/19
500-Yard (4:45.71/4:54.28)

Katie Fancher 4:49.20#  Big12,2/20
Tiffany Moore 4:51.44%# | NCAA, 3/20

Paty Villareal 4:51.57# |/ Big 12, 2/20
Casey Mucha 4:55.05 Big|12, 2/20
KaraMorelli 4:59.77 Pitt Invite, 11/22
Kimarie Durso 5:02.24 Big 12, 2/20

Katy Lietzau 5:02.77 Pitt Invite, 11/22
Ashley Roark 5:03.81 ULM, 11/15
Laura Fry 5:05.91 Pitt Invite, 11/22
Jessica Patterson 5:09.49 ULM, 11/15
Danielle Townsend  5:22.14 ULM, 11/15 3
Ledey Baker 5:30.26 !*m-ﬁ i
1000-Yard (Not an NCAA event)

Paty Villareal 10:06.81 LSU/Rice, 1/18
Katie Fancher 10:20.07 Houston, 2/1
KaraMorelli 10:20.64 Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
Tiffany Moore 10:21.50 LSU/Rice, 1/18
Alex Baldree 10:24.24  ULM, 11/15
Casey Mucha 10:25.15 Houston, 2/1
Kimarie Durso 10:28.77  Texas, /19

Laura Fry 10:35.87 ULM, 11/15
Jessica Patterson 10:36.23  Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
1650-Yard (16:27.53/16:57.15)

Paty Villareal 16:35.27# Big 12, 2/22

Katie Fancher 16:44.84# Big12, 2/22
Tiffany Moore 16:55.60# Big12, 2/22
Casey Mucha 17:04.32 Big 12, 2/22
LauraFry 17:11.81 Pitt Invite, 11/24
Kimarie Durso 17:28.92 Pitt Invite, 11/24

200-Yard Free (1:31.03/1:33.76)

Townsend, Pesek,
Fancher, King
Townsend, Pesek,
Fancher, King
Yates, Krossman,
Lieb, Tibball 1:33.87 ASCC, 3/7
Fancher, Tibball,

King, Townsend 1:35.33  Pitt Invite, 11/22

400-Yard Free (3:20.26/3:26.26)
Townsend, King,
Tibball, Fancher
King, Mucha,
Townsend, Fancher  3:25.11# NCAA, 3/22
Lieb, Zwierzykowski,
Tibball, Yates

Pesek, Zwierzykowski,
Mucha, Yates 3:27.05| Big 12, 2/22

800-Yard Free (7:11.65/7:24.59)
Mucha, Townsend,

Moore, Fancher 7:1496# Bevo, 3/1
Fancher, Townsend,
Mucha, Moore
Fancher, Townsend,
Moore, Mucha 7:23129%# NCAA, 2/21
Zwierzykowski, Morélli,

Durso, Yates 7:30.86 | Big12,2/19

200-Yard Medley (1:40.46/1:43.47)
C.|Patterson, Pesek,
Reynolds, King
Roark, Pesek,
Reynolds, King

C. Patterson, Pesek,

Reynol%King ‘ 1:42.?# NCAA, 3/21
C. n, ’

Reynolds, King 1 1:44.98  Pitt Invite, 11/23

400-YHard Medley (3:39.12/3:45.69)

C. Patterson, Pesek,

Reynolds, Townsend 3:44.74# Big 12, 2/21

C. Patterson, Pesek,

Reynolds, Townsend 3:46.27 NCAA, 3/20
Morelli, Savage,

Briskie, Tibball 3:50.37 ASCC, 3/8

C. Patterson, Savage,

Reynolds, Townsend 3:50.57  Pitt Invite, 11/22

1:32.86# Big12, 2/21

1:33.09# NCAA, 3/20

3:24.28# Big 12, 2/22

3:25.73# ASCC, 3/6

7:17.60# | Big 12, 2/19

1:41.02# Big 12, 2/19

1:42.40# Bevo, 3/1

* - Relay Leadoff #- NCAA Cons. Time
c - Converted from SCM to SCY $- NCAA Auto. Time
I - School Record



ZZ2000ZZ2-03 Seasonal Bests

(2003 NCAA Actual Qualifying Standards in parenthesis)
Backstroke Breaststroke

100-Yard (55.15/56.80) 100-Yard (1:02.07/1:03.93)

Courtney Patterson  54.99%! Big 12, 2/21 Kelsey Savage 1:04.03 Big 12, 2/21
ChristinaThompson 56.01# Big 12, 2/21 Britney Pesek 1:04.04 Big 12, 2/21

Ashley Roark 56.65# NCAA, 3/21 Erin Briskie 1:04.37 ASCC, 3/6
KaraMorelli 57.50 ASCC, 3/7 AdrianaMarmolejo  1:05.12 @ Neb./Mo., 10/12
Erin Briskie 57.70 Big 12, 2/21 Danielle Townsend  1:05.19 Big 12, 2/21

Dia Rose Gentile 57.93 Pitt Invite, 11/23 Karri Tibball 1:05.96 Big 12, 2/21/ASCC, 3/6
Ewelina Zwierzykowski 58.24 Big 12, 2/21 Sarah Yates 1:06.53 Big 12, 2/21

Katy Lieb 58.26 ASCC, 3/7 Erin Briskie 1:06.96 Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
Stephanie Ward 59.24 Pitt Invite, 11/23 Emily Semrau 1:.07.93  Sectionals, 2/22
Brittany King 1:00.05 Big 12, 2/21 Katy Lietzau 1:08.93 Houston, 2/1
AdrianaMarmolgjo  1:00.60 ULM, 11/15 Stephanie Ward 1:09.29 ASCC, 3/6

Millie Reynolds 1:01.90 Pitt Invite, 11/23 Courtney Patterson  1:10.60 Intrasquad, 11/2
Kelsey Savage 1:02.28* Big12 Relays, 10/11 Ashley-Roark 1:10.71 Intrasquad, 11/2
Casey Mucha 1:04.20 Intrasgquad, 11/2 Alex Baldree 1:11.56 Houston, 2/1

Rachel Condit 1:05.75 Gulf Sr. Champs., 12/7 Kristin Curtiss 1:12.42c @ Tex-Mex, 10/19

Emily Wetterauer 1:07.07 Houston, 2/1 Katy Lieb 1:13.55 ULM, 11/15

ChristinaThompson  1:14.52 ULM, 11/15

200-Yard (1:57.70/2:01.23)
ChristinaThompson  1:59.77# Bevo, 3/1
Courtney Patterson  2:01.18# Pitt Invite, 11/24
Ashley Roark 2:02.73 Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
KaraMorelli 2:03.29 ASCC, 3/8
Stephanie Ward 2:04.30 Sectionals, 2/23
Dia Rose Gentile 2:05.01 Pitt Invite, 11/24
Ewelina Zwierzykowski 2:05.14 Big 12,2/22

Erin Briskie 2:06.25 ASCC, 3/8

Katy Lieb 2:08.27 Pitt Invite) 11/24
Danielle Townsend  2:08.61 Houston, 2/1

Alex Badree 2:15.05 Houston, 2/1,
Laura Fry 2:15.19 Houston, 2/1
Brittany King 2:19:82c @ Tex-Mex, 10/19

200-Yard (2:14.23/2:18.25)

Kelsey Savage 2.17.77#  Big12,2/22

Erin Briskie 2:18.22#  ASCC, 3/7
AdrianaMarmolejo  2:20.04 @ Neb./Mo., 10/12
Alex Baldree 2:21.87 Pitt Invite, 11/24
Sarah Yates 2:21.88 ASCC, 3/7

Karri Tibball 2:22.33 Big 12, 2/22
Britney| Pesek 2:22.88 Big 12, 2/22
Emily Semrau 2:26.18 Sectionals, 2/21
Stephanie Ward 2:28.37 Sectionals, 2/21
Katy Lietzau 2:29.72 ASCC, 3/7
Christina Thompson/ 2:30.60 Houston, 2/1
Kristin Curtiss 2:35.02c @ Tex-Mex, 10/19




Z2OO0O0Z2-03 Seasonal Bests

(2003 NCAA Actual Qualifying Standards in parenthesis)

200-Yard (2:00.76/2:04.38)

Ashley Roark
Courtney Patterson
Kelsey Savage
Christina Thompson
Karri Tibball

Katy Lietzau
KaraMorelli

Erin Briskie
Adriana Marmolejo
Sarah Yates

Alex Baldree

Katy Lieb

Dia Rose Gentile
Ewelina Zwierzykowski
Stephanie Ward
Danielle Townsend
Laura Fry

Millie Reynolds
Emily Semrau
Kimarie Durso
Britney Pesek
Rachel Condit
Jessica Patterson

2:02.45#
2:03.57#
2:03.87#
2:04.144
2:04.44
2:05.09
2:06.65
2:06.88
2:07.35
2:07.99
2:08.06
2:08.48
2:09.16
2:09.94
2:10.62
2:10.87
2:12.43
2:12.43
2:15.05
2:17.53
2:18.01
2:18.32
2:21.99

Big 12, 2/20
Big 12, 2/20
Big 12, 2/20
Big 12, 2/20
Big 12, 2/20
Big 12, 2/20
Big 12, 2/20
ASCC, 3/8

@ Neb./Mo., 10/12
ASCC, 3/8

Pitt Invite, 11/22
Sectionals, 2/21
Texas, 1/19
ASCC, 3/8
Sectionals, 2/21
Intrasquad, 11/2
Pitt Invite, 11/22
Pitt Invite, 11/22
Sectionals, 2/21
Pitt Invite, 11/23
Pitt Invite, 11/23
ULM, 11/15
Intrasgquad, 11/2

400-Yard (4:15.12/4:22.77)

Ashley Roark
Christina Thompson
KaraMorelli

Paty Villareal
Kelsey Savage
Alex Baldree

Katy Lietzau
Kimarie Durso
Laura Fry
Stephanie Ward

Butterfly

4:17.91#
4:21.62#
4:23.49
4:23.52
4:23.54
4:24/11
4:25.75
4:29.56
4:33.16
4:44.28

100-Yard (54.14/55.7 6)

Millie Reynolds
Erin Briskie

Katy Lietzau

Karri Tibball
KaraMorelli
Ewelina Zwierzykowski
Courtney Patterson
Lesley Baker
Rachel Condit
Katy Lieb

Dia Rose Gentile
LauraFry

Kelli Deavenport
Kelsey Savage
Emily Wetterauer
Tiffany Moore
Brittany King
Katie Fancher

Ashley Roark
Kristin Curtiss

56.06
57.67
58.00
58.02
50.14
59.48
59.56
59.73*
1:00.32
1:00.43
1:00.52
1:00.74
1:01.02
1:02.38c
1:03.19
1:05.36¢
1:06.01
1:07.35¢

Bevo, 3/1

Big 12, 2/21

PRitt Invite, 11/23
Big 12,\2/21
ASCC, 3/6

Big 12, 2/21

Pitt lavite, 11/23
Big 12, 2/21

Pitt Invite, 11/23
ASCC, 3/6

mﬁwﬂﬁw 01374

56 EZ ASCC, 3/6

Big 12, 2/21

ASCC, 3/6

@ Neb./Mo., 10/12
ASCC, 3/6

Pitt Invite, 11/23
Sectionals, 2/21
ASCC, 3/6

Big 12 Relays, 10/11
ASCC, 3/6

Pitt Invite, 11/23
Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
Intrasquad, 11/2
Sectionals, 2/21

@ Tex-Mex, 10/19
Intrasquad, 11/2

@ Tex-Mex, 10/19
Intrasquad, 11/2

@ Tex-Mex, 10/19

Diving
Oune-Meter Springboard (255)

Rosie Whiting 267.30# Houston, 2/1

Katie Williams 244.65 @ Neb./Mo., 10/12

Sarah Welker 240.82 Texas, 1/19
Callie Petroff 216.65 @ Neb./Mo., 10/12

Three-Meter Springboard (270)

Rosie Whiting 285.15# Texas, 1/19

Sarah Welker 240.97 Houston, 2/1

Katie Williams 240.01 Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1
Callie Petroff 226.55 Ark/SMU/UNT, 11/1

Chawmpionship

Oune-Meier Springboard (375)

Rosie Whiting 502.35 Zone D, 3/15
Sarah Welker 243.00 Big 12, 2/21

Three-Meter Springboard (425)

Rosie Whiting 481.65# Big 12, 2/20

Sarah Welker 386.50 Big 12, 2/20

Platform (9 dives =~ 365)

6(15 8/2:02.54)

Bevo, 3/1
LSU/Rice, 1/18
Pitt Invite, 11/24
Pitt Invite, 11/24
Big 12, 2/22

Pitt Invite, 11/24
Pitt Invite, 11/24
Intrasgquad, 11/2
ULM, 11/15
Sectionals, 2/23
Pitt Invite, 11/24
@ Tex-Mex, 10/19

Kara Morelh
Christina Thompson
Alex Baldree
Millie Reynolds
Laura Fry
Tiffany Moore
Kelli Deavenport
Paty Villared
Lesley Baker
Rachel Condit
Erin Briskie

12:03.72
2:04.03
2:04.44
2:05.57
2:07.61
2:11.00
2:13.71
2:13.89
2:14.23
2:16.38
2:2541c



